

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013 - Bankura University Act, 2013) Main CAMPUS, BANKURA BLOCK -II, P.O. : PURANDARPUR, DIST. : BANKURA, PIN. : 722 155, WEST BENGAL

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/05A/2022

Date: 06.01.2022

ORDER

The ICT committee is hereby constituted w.e.f. 06.01.2022.

ICT Committee

- a) Prof. Deb Narayan Bandyopadhyay, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University Chairman.
- b) Mr. Khokan Maity, Finance Officer, Bankura University.
- c) Mr. Sudip Roy, System Administrator, Bankura University Convenor.
- d) Prof. Subir Kumar Roy, Registrar (Addl. Charge), Bankura University.
- e) Dr. Shibaji Panda, Controller of Examinations, Bankura University.
- f) Dr. Saurabh Dutta, Inspector of Colleges, Estate Officer (Addl. Charge), Bankura University.
- g) Dr. Arindam Chakraborty, Secretary, Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies, Bankura University.
- h) Dr. Ramkrishna Das, Development Officer, Bankura University.
- i) Shri Nilanjan Banerjee, Assistant Controller of Examinations, Bankura University.

Sd/-

Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded to:

- a. Mr. Khokan Maity, Finance Officer, Bankura University.
- b. Mr. Sudip Roy, System Administrator, Bankura University.
- c. Dr. Shibaji Panda, Controller of Examinations, Bankura University.
- d. Dr. Saurabh Dutta, Inspector of Colleges, Estate Officer (Addl. Charge), Bankura University.
- e. Dr. Arindam Chakraborty, Secretary, Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies, Bankura University.
- f. Dr. Ramkrishna Das, Development Officer, Bankura University.
- g. Shri Nilanjan Banerjee, Assistant Controller of Examinations, Bankura University.
- **h.** The Secretary to Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.

i. Guard File.

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Bankura University

Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) BANKURA UNIVERSITY Sychar white